

CIRCOR International to Participate in the Stifel 2023 Cross Sector Insight Conference

May 30, 2023

BURLINGTON, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 30, 2023-- <u>CIRCOR International. Inc.</u> (NYSE: CIR) today announced that Tony Najjar, President and Chief Executive Officer, and AJ Sharma, Chief Financial Officer and SVP, Business Development, will participate in a fireside chat and host investor meetings at the Stifel 2023 Cross Sector Insight Conference in Boston.

The fireside chat will be webcast live at 10:20 a.m. ET Wednesday, June 7, 2023. A webcast of the event will be accessible via the "Investors" section of the CIRCOR website, https://investors.circor.com/. A reply of the event will be archived on the website for 90 days.

About CIRCOR International, Inc.

CIRCOR International is one of the world's leading providers of mission critical flow control products and services for the Industrial and Aerospace & Defense markets. The Company has a product portfolio of market-leading brands serving its customers' most demanding applications. CIRCOR markets its solutions directly and through various sales partners to more than 14,000 customers in approximately 100 countries. The Company has a global presence with approximately 3,100 employees and is headquartered in Burlington, Massachusetts. For more information, visit the Company's investor relations website at http://investors.circor.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230529005149/en/

Scott Solomon Senior Vice President Sharon Merrill Associates, Inc. (857) 383-2409 CIR@investorrelations.com

On Cestiff Coton Clattorio.com

Source: CIRCOR International, Inc.